FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor   Rev.1201
TPRH 5D28R TYPE
●FEATURE
1. High current capacity and Low DCR
2. Magnetic shielded for low raditation
●Applications
1. Portable telephone,Personal Computer
2. Notebook, and other electronic equipment
●Shape and Dimension ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=6.30m/m MAX ; B=6.20m/m MAX ; C=3.00m/m MAX ; D=0.60m/m REF. ;
E=2.00m/m REF ; F=4.70m/m MAX
●Specification
Part Number L(uH) Marking DCR(ΩMax) Rated Current(A)
TPRH5D28R-2R5□ 2.5 2R5 17.6m 2.60
TPRH5D28R-3R3□ 3.3 3R3 20.3m 2.30
TPRH5D28R-4R0□ 4.0 4R0 27.0m 2.10
TPRH5D28R-4R7□ 4.7 4R7 30m 1.95
TPRH5D28R-5R0□ 5.0 5R0 31.1m 1.85
TPRH5D28R-6R0□ 6.0 6R0 41.9m 1.70
TPRH5D28R-8R0□ 8.0 8R0 49.9m 1.50
TPRH5D28R-100□ 10 100 54.0m 1.30
TPRH5D28R-120□ 12 120 71.6m 1.20
TPRH5D28R-150□ 15 150 82.4m 1.10
TPRH5D28R-180□ 18 180 102m 1.05
TPRH5D28R-220□ 22 220 119m 0.95
TPRH5D28R-270□ 27 270 146m 0.85
TPRH5D28R-330□ 33 330 183m 0.76
TPRH5D28R-390□ 39 390 210m 0.68
TPRH5D28R-470□ 47 470 230m 0.60
TPRH5D28R-560□ 56 560 305m 0.55
X
X
X
3.0
3
.5
1
 2.6
 4
.6
1.
0
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                        Rev.1201
Part Number L(uH) Marking DCR(ΩMax) Rated Current(A)
TPRH5D28R-680□ 68 680 351m 0.48
TPRH5D28R-820□ 82 820 419m 0.45
TPRH5D28R-101□ 100 101 520m 0.40
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 0.1V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 20℃
Note3. Rated Current: The rated current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 65% over of it’s
nominal value or D.C. current when the temperature rising ∆t=40℃lower, whichever is lower(Ta=20 )℃